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1jf] 

In Septamber landings in the sea fisheries of Canada totalled 1 82,435,000 lb. 
worth $11048,000, higher by 3% in terms of weight and 47% in value than the 
landing. of 177,0309000  The worth $7,712,000  taken in September, 1953. 

1aring the first nine months of the year landings totalled 1,433  million 
pound., 12% more than the 1,278 million pounds for the same period in 1953,  while 
the comparative 1954 value, $67,756,000, exceeded the 1953  value, $63,189,000, 
by 7%. 

ATLANTIC 

The Atlantic Coast landings and landed values for September, 1954,  were 
132 ,956 ,000  pounds and $4,723,000,  compared  with 119,933,000 pounds and $3,643,000 
for the sam month of 1953. This amounted to an increase of 11% in weight and 
of 29%  in value. 

Tharing the nine-month period under review landings amounted to 1,107 million 
pounds and were worth $41,378 ,000, 7% and 6% higher respectively than the 1953 
figure. of 4039  million pounds and $38,867,000 9  

In Nova Scotia the value of landings in general continued on a slightly 
higher level for the first nine months of this year than for the same period of 
1953, up 5% in spite of a decrease of 3% in the value of the lobster landings. 

The New Brunswick sardine catch, although slightly lower in volume than in 
the same nine months of last year, was 40% higher in value, 

P.LCIIIC 

In British Columbia aon.tary returns to the fisherman in September amounted 
to $6,625,000, the highest total for any September in the recorded history of 
our Pacific fisheries. The value of salmon landed amounted to $6,371,000  and as 
such constituted more than 96% of the total • Sockeye salmon amounted to 
$39553,0009 which was 56% of the total landed value for the month. 

STOGES  

Holdings of frozen fish at October let unounted to 65,884,000 pounds, of 
which 63,492,000  pounds were frozen fresh and 2392,000 pounds frozen smoked. 

13YORTS 

&xports of fish and fish products during the nine months of 1954 to the and 
or September were valued at $95,218,000, which was 10% higher than in the same 
period of 1953.  Sales of fresh and frozen fillets to the U.S. market are still 
climbing, but it must be noted that fish blocks are included in this category. 
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ALL CANADA 

Table 1 - Landings and Landed Value. 

LANDINGS 	- VALU8 

SUIZOMM TOTALS TO DATh S&PrEMR TOTALS TO DATE SPhCIIS 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

ATLIC - 	'000 lb. 	- - 	$'OOO - 

75,288  55,701 564.384 471,187 2,272 1,349 11.389 11,670 
9,862 2,255 81,773 55,712 332 91 3,040 2,294 Cod 	................... 

Haddock 	............... 

2,459 2,433 27,275 
18,981 

27,1.28 
19,395 

37 
55 

35 
62 

408 
312 

429 
289 Hake & Cuak 3,964 

6,369 
4,835 
7,315 39,982 39,249 142 170 930 889 

118 81 4,797 5,056 2 2 132 141. Cetfiab 	............... 
HalibUt 	............... 471 498 4,323 3,891 111 137 970 914 
Plaice 	.............. 2,417 3,469 21,276 22,369 78 99 623 618 

676 Other Flatfish 1,440 
12,045 

2,647 
18,662 

17,551 
153,483 

25,387 
173,674 

46 
142 

73 
199 

494 
1,604 1,588 

3,251. 9,515 30,943 34,026 57 124 641 546 
Nacksrel 	.......... 4,833 2,367 22,528 16,081 203 109 770 606 
Alewives 	........... - - 21,237 26,021 - - 174 178 

Pollock 	............... 

1 4 3,652 4,506 0 1 1,179 1,283 

Rosef ish 	.......... 

S.lson 	............... 

181 447 2,510 4,100 23 57 284 638 Seelte 	................ 
Swordfish 	........... 886 698 4,176 3,291 236 264 1,077 1,067 

Herring 	........... 

Other Hatuarial 213 305 21,962 36,535 19 13 256 301 

Serdines 	............. 

2,141 1,878 40,068 40,507 716 579 12,945 13,371 
Claa & Quehauge 	..... 1.147 2,356 10,976 16,906 47 90 465 598 
Oy.t.ra 	.............. 1,183 1,459 1 1 208 1,561 71 89 72 94 

Lobsters 	.............. 

Scallop. 	............. 308 588 2,592 2,794 66 62 436 523 
other Shallfish 	..... . 4,376 2,420 11,657 9,797 68 38 177 11.9 

Tbtals - A24NT1C 	.... 132,956 1 	119,933 1,107,335 1,039,473 4,723 3,643 41,378 38,867 

PNI7IC 

Grey Cod 	........ 

8eb1.fi.h 
Rockfisk 
Halibut 	............. 

Soles 	................. 
Other Ylatfiab 	....... 

Herring 	....... ....... 

80 
296 
418 
45 

170 
868 

7 
2,012 

320 
193 
338 
73 

164 
680 

6 
11,784 

4,190 
3,241 

889 
416 

23,507 
4,723 

260 
147,826 

2,397 
2,1.72 
1,133 

331 
24,042 

5,366 
134 

37,325 

3 
27 
53 
2 

29 
40 
0 

25 

12 
15 
37 

1 
27 
33 

147 

173 
253 
109 

15 
3,704 

230 
6 

1,895 

99 
153 
126 
10 

3,522 
257 

1 
461 

16,078 
815 
850 

41, 
6,564 
4,848 

15,322 
103 

399 
676 

1,210 
66 

6,756 
4,436 
9,247 

67 

46,221 
7,422 
3,035 

472 
16,876 
25,489 
28,068 

326 

34,823 
9,112 
3,729 

433 
19,200 
61,080 
23,682 

289 

3,553 
212 

83 
6 

1,101 
376 

1,034 
6 

88 
148 
139 

8 
949 

1,784 
625 

4 

10,222 
1,875 

429 
64 

2,845 
1,976 
1,781. 

22 

7,673 
2,099 

481 
54 

2,716 
4,459 
1,440 

27 

Ltngcod 	.............. 

Sockeye 	............. 

Spring, Red 
Spring, White 
Steelhead 
Coho 	.................. 

Chug 	. ................ 

Other 	........., 

Lion Total. 	...... .. 44,621, 42,857 127,909 152,348 6.371 3,745 19,217 18,949 
Other Zstusrial 
Crab. 	.............. 

245 
422 

197 
258 

2,492 
2,790 

2,635 
2,316 

8 
46 

7 
28 

75 
306 

79 
245 

Pink 	................. 

- 

. 

3 3,243 4 1 009 - 90 112 
Oyster 	.......... 
Other 	as11fish 	..... 

244 
48 

171 
53 

3,799 
771 

3,080 
969 

13 
8 

10 
7 

193 
112 

182 
126 

CLaa 	................ 

Totals - PAI7IC 49,479 57,097 326,056 238,557 6,625 4,069 26,378 24,322 

TOTALS - CMADA 182,435 177,030 1,433,391 1,278,030 11,348 7,712 67,756 63,189 

ATLANTIC  

0R FLA1 	- flounders, greysol., skate, turbot, witch, OIBIR 7LIi - flounder., skate 
yellowtail 

O'XR L2IVIRIAL - capljri • shad, ...-baa., sea-perch, 	OIEER £SIUARLAL - eulachoris, .a-ba.s, sea-perch, wit., 
sea-trout • toacod 	 sturgeon 

OMM SKIET-71FISH -  cr.b., mussels, winkles 	 OBR SHELLFISH - abalone • prawns, abriap., squid 

0 less than 500 	 - nil 	 ,., not available 
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Table 2 - landing, and Landed Values 

SPliS 

LANDINOS 	(1) 

SEPTEWWR 	TOTALS TO DAN 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

VALUZS 

SLF7EWHER 	TOTALS TO DATL  

1954 	1953 	1954 j 	1953 

- 	1 000 lb. 	- - 	$'000 	- 
Cod 	(2) 	............ 42,680 30,6)4 408,314 318,818 957 667 	9,085 7,493 
Haddock 5,007 33 27,79 10,613 141 1 	796 331 
Pollock 31, 287 21 0 - 	3 
Hake - - - - - - 	- - 

. 2,465 3,205 15,961 23,272 48 67 	319 492 
Catfish 	... ,..,, 13 16 282 296 0 1 	8 9 
Halibut 	............. 5 13 321 335 1 3 	50 60 

Ros.fi.h 	........ 	.... 

Flounder &Greysole 	• 387 2,111 9,366 15,430 10 51 	220 362 
Turbot 	....... 220 125 984 622 15 9 	69 42 
Herring 100 104 16,781 28,155 2 2 	173 247 
Mackerel 883 1,335 1,071 1,970 41 67 	50 97 
Caplin 	• 	........ - - 18,521 31,238 - - 	97 119 
Se.1a0n 1 4 2,130 3,061 0 1 	511 697 
Smelts 	 .... 4 9 7 12 9 1 	1 1 
Other X.tuarial 	., 1 168 270 350 0 6 	15 26 
Lobsters - - 4,923 4,477 - 1,253 1,149 
Class 	..... - 1 - 4 - 0 	- 0 
Scallop 136 507 1,496 1,339 9 32 	94 84 

4,299 2,407 11,382 9,164 65 38 	169 139 Squid 	................ 

totals - NKkYOUNDLAND 56,235 40,682 519,835 1 449,177 1 1,289 946 12,913 11,318 

Ftgur.s for cod, haddock, p01100k, hake, catfish and halibut represent weights in gutted, head 	state. All 
other spesiss shown in "round5  weight. 
Includ.s a s1l quantity of haddock, hake and pollock used for salting. 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

8PECI18 
TOTALS TO DA29 

ZCLES 
______________________________________ 

TOTALS TO DATI 

1954 	1953 1954 1953 
P.C. P.C. 

COD POILOCK 
Fresh, dressed 	...................... .26 .70 98.80 100.00 

• fillets 	..... ., .41 .40 1.20 - 
Yroz.a, dressed 	...................... .01 - 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 

19.88 11.95 

Non-food uses 	........................ 

ok.d, fillets 	..., ............• .06 .16 HAZZ 
Salt.d, light 	(1) 	.......... 58.25 65.82 - - 

• heavy 	......................... 18.89 18.04 Non-food uses 	.............. - - 
Pickled, split 	......,....,., .......... 1.97 2.60 

fillet. 	 .......... 

• fillets 	.................... .19 

. 

.06 

Frozen, fillet. ............... 

Canned 	• ........................... ... - .09 CATTISEE  
Mon-food uses 	 ..... .08 .18 Frozen, fillets 	......... 99.65 99.40 
HADDOM 

Non-fooduse 	.....................,, .35 .60 

Fresh, fillets 	....................... .14 .41 
Prossa, dressed 	............ - .02 

fillet. 	 ............ 91.60 92.84 ROSEYISH  
• 	,oked, fillets - .05 97.01 97.51 Mon-food uss......................... 8.25 6.68 2.99 2.49 Fresh, dressed 	......................... .01 - 

Frozen,fillets 	...................... 
Non-food uses 	........*•... .......... 

(1) Includ.s an unknown percentage or "vinegar-cured. 
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Tebis 3 - Disposition of Ctcb (concluded) 

(in p.reentsCs@ of quantity Ldsd) 

Ic 
TOTALS TO DA5 

zCIzB 
TOTAlS TO DA 

1951, 	1953  1951. I 	1953 
P.C. P.C. 

EALIW? HIRR33IG 
Fresh, drsast 	•.e..•...•• ........... 21.00 30.79 Iippersd 	......... .36  

.42 
.97 
.18 

Inset, dren.4 	.......... 31.34 30.93 Pickl.d, round 	............. 
fillets 	......... 47.66 38.28 2.11. 13.18 , N 	dressed 	(1) 	............... 26.64 20.94 

JIfiI8 
34.81 34.07 

Irota, fillets 	......n.....•••e•••N• 92.41 85.10 2.20 .95 

Ion-tool uass 	..............•........• 7.59 14.90 

, fillet. 	(1) 	........... 

.1.7 - , ScotCh cured 	••••• ........... 

- .30 

, split 	................... 

.03 2.95 

, gibbed 	...................... 
Fresh, round 	......................... 
Frozen, round 	........................ 

32.93 26.46 

WRBOT 

Non-food U805 	........................ 

IDBS'IIRS 
.74 - In she])............................. 90.19 

2.08 
90.77 
2.97 .12 - 
6.26 

Fresh, dressed 	..................... 
Frozen, dres..d 	....................... 
Pickled split 	......................... 99.14 100.00 

Canned 	.............................   .. 
Mortelity and shrinkag. 	.............. 7.73 

(1) Inoludse an unknoet prosetsgs of vin.gai-oured. 

Table 4 - Output of By-products 

Nine *rnths to and of Septber 

BT-0WCT 
	 UANTIT 

AL lb. • ) 	11.110,1.71  
Nos.fi sh 	............. 2,5,200 

it.fiM 	............................................................... 

Herring 	...e*•••••N•• ................ ................... ................... 

OIL gal 122,056 
Cod, liv.r, refined 	.............................. 	 . .......... , 
Ros.ft.b 	.................................................................. 21,837 

68,000 
Herring 	................. .................... 

O 
HogsnIs.d fish 	.... ê-.s.•a• ............................................ 

.• 

lb. 
N 

- 
106,858 Cod tongues and chs.ks 	............ ..••.e......,•s .......................... 

N  3,055,014 Pr,rv.d cod ltv.ra 	.................. .. ....................... ........... 
N  309,623 Codfish skin 	............................. oo---oo- ..... o ....... o ...... oo • 24,715 Codfish roe 	.... . ................. .... ............................ . ...... ... 



Total. - In BRUNSWICK. 1 	72 .455 1 	30369 1 180,500  1 164,787 
	

1,020 

NOVA SCOTIA 

Cod 	,,..,,..,,..,..,, 16,488 16,244 103,013 94,086 888 
Haddock 	..... 4,322 1,646 47,808 41,137 168 

1,622 24,630. 21,752 34 
Ha. & Cu* 	.... . ..... 2,132 2,290 11,897 11,034 32 
Hosetinb 	............ 0 3,756 3,867 22,915 15,353 91 

Pollock 	...............2,215 

105 65 4 1489 4,692 2 
Halibut 	........ 41,3 471 3,888 3,399 105 

Catfich 	................ 

Plaice 	.............. 883 1,1.68 13,175 13,971 33 
Other Flatfish 773 377 6,899 9,056 20 

4,548 7,883 25,949 45,077 61 
Sardine. 1,043 - 1,091 4,024 13 

Herring 	............... 

Mackerel 	...... 418 194 8,594 6,507 18 
A1e.iea - 5763 3,577 - - 0 226 269 - 
Saelt. 	...............  - 140 126 0 
Saordfiak 	.....,,...., 886 698 4,176 3,291 236 
Other Zetuarial 108 47 488 1,405 11 

69 

. 
1,1. 18,229 18,740 26 lobsters 	.............. 

Class & Q.uah.augs 144 21.4 1,528 5,495 8 
O3r.tsrs 	.... 58 142 59 150 3 
8callop. 	............. 172 79 1,003 1,215 57 
Other Shellfish 	...... 15 3 46 72 1 

Totals - NOVA SCOTIA 38,578 37,354 306,006 	1 304,428 1,807 
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	 September 1954 

Table 5 - Landing. and Landed Values 

SCIH8 

LAND I NOS 

TOTALS TO DATZ  

1954 J 	1953 1 1954 	1953 	1954 

- 1000 lb. - 

VALU H8 

SIPTCHER 	TOTALS TO DAM 

1953 	1954 	1953 

- O'000 - 

In is UN5I1Z 
Cod 
Haddock 	.. 

11ock 
Hake 
ko.fisb 
Catfiak 
Halibut 	.... 
Plaice • 
Other Ylatfiab 
Herring 

rdines 
kaok.nl • * . 
Al.itss 
8a1n 
.1t. 

Other Z.tuarial ...... 
Lobster. 
Clea. & Qushaug. 
Oysters ••'*..O.. 
Scallops 
Other Shellfish ...... 

7.516 2,591 20,299 
207 311 3,615 
210 809 2,358 

1,370 1,887 4,515 
49 223 735 

0 26 
2 - 13 

1,133 1,562 5,640 
11.4 31+ 257 

6,264 9,002 72,990 
2,177 9,474 29,666 

89 78 5,386 - - 15,4011 - 0 852 
54 68 1,749 
8 20 1,602 

1 9 5b5 1,348 6,724 
872 1,774 7,657 
84.4 1,185 850 - 2 51 
31 1 lii. 

58 592 327 
13 1.4.4 108 
11 36 88 
17 62 63 

5 16 12 
0 1 1 - 2 2 

36 1.48 126 
1 12 8 
54 794 391 

122 618 41+0 
4 174 104 - 94 126 

368 266 
11 199 466 
1 61 73 

415 2,135 2,407 
67 335 426 
75 56 76 
1 16 89 

3 2 

891 5,866 5,601 

487 3,981 3,071 
64 1,996 1,790 
24 369 341 
37 208 180 
98 587 384 
1 123 134 

131 894 815 
46 401 408 
12 193 264 

117 347 671 - 1.4 95 
8 284 237 - 79 52 • 103 117 - 23 21 

264 1,077 1,067 
4 37 46 

15 6,815 6,989 
10 74 96 
7 3 7 

29 307 327 
2 2 

1,354 1 	17,920 I 	17,114 

	

15,948 
	

224 

	

2,486 
	

10 

	

5,653 
	

3 

	

5,007 
	

17 

	

541 
	

1 
68 

	

10 
	0 

	

5,947 
	

33 

	

247 
	

1 

	

50,170 
	

61 

	

29,758 
	

43 

	

2,868 
	

3 
22,402 

650 

	

2,742 
	

9 

	

2,232 
	

0 

	

7,5.41 
	

52.4 

	

9,061 
	

35 

	

1,194 
	

55 
192 

	

70 
	

1 

0 1088  than500 	 - all 



Cod 
Raddo 
Po].lock 	. 
Hake 	. ... 
Plaice 
Oth.r Tlatfiih 
Herring ..............  

Mackerel ............. 

Aleeiea 
Sa1n .............. 

.1ts ............... 

Other Estuarial ...... 

Lobsters ............. 

Cla & qijahauge 
Oyeters 
Scallops 
Other Shellfish ...... 

	

947 
	400 	4,059 

	

326 
	

265 
	2,582 

2 

	

305 
	

635 
	2,360 

	

329 
	376 
	

1,966 

	

16 
	

45 

	

93 
	

311 
	4.322 

	

614 
	71 
	

1,790 
70 

9 
205 

	

4 
	16 
	

84 

	

487 	486 
	

7,284 

	

n6 	345 
	1,594 

	

281 
	132 
	

299 
42 

	

14 
	

6 
	

56 
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Table 5 - Landings and landed Vahiel (concluded) 

LAN DIN OS VALUES 

SEF1!EM1R 	TOTAI.& TO DATE 	SZPTEMBER 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1951, 	1953 	1954 	195 

- '000 lb. - 	 - 41000 - 

10 
13 
9 
8 

15 

5 
3 

0 

0 
149 
.13 

7 

0 

PRINCNW 

2,667 
1,474 

2 
3,281 
1,970 

32 
5,414 
1,260 

42 
0 

368 
110 

6,984 
2,034 

217 
48 
41, 

IAM ISlaND 
26 
13 

5 
10 

0 
2 

30 

0 
166 

4 
13 

1 

108 6 
104 65 

0 
41. 46 
61 74 

0 0 
67 47 
65 42 
1 0 
- 0 

11 48 
2 6 

1,918 2,043 
51 68 
13 U 
19 23 
2 0 

Totals - P. N. I ..... 	 3,532 
	

3,045 
	

26,758 
	

25,947 
	

270 
	

tM 
	2,463 I 	2,538 

qux 
7,657 5,822 28,699 

- 0 29 
157 23 209 

99 20 371 
2.1 14 101 
72 63 495 

1,040 1,362 33,441 
34 4.1 186 

2,829 689 5,687 
- 0 4.44 

123 370 409 
92 51. 997 
- - 2,908 

15 22 197 
17 3 62 

12,156 	8,483 1 	74,235 1 	95,134 

table 6 - Scpp1sntary Landings 

Nine eontha to and of Septesiber 

Cod .................. 

Haddock 
Hake ................. 

Rosefish 
Halibut 
Plaice 
Other Flatfiab 
Herring .............. 

Sardines 
Mack.rel 
S..lin 

elt* 
Other Kstue.rtal 
Lobsters 
ClaSs ................ 

Other Shellfish ...... 

totals - 	...... 

	

177 
	

127 
	

620 	714 

	

0 	- 	0 

	

1 
	 1 	 0 

	

2 
	0 i 
	8 	1 

	

5 
	

3 
	

24 	37 

	

2 
	2 
	13 	10 

	

16 
	

21 
	223 	232 

	

1 
	2 
	

9 	11 

	

111 
	27 	197 	128 

	

0 
	

197 	203 

	

14 
	

45 
	50 	102 

	

8 
	

2 	44 	31 

	

824 	783 

	

0 
	

0 
	

5 	8 

	

0 
	

0 
	

1 	6 

	

337 
	

229 
	

2,216 	I 	2,266 

39,668 
2 

73 
83 

1.47 
481 

44,858 
244 

3,476 
526 
852 

1,200 
2,765 

312 
447 

UNIT QUM(TITY VALUE - 4 UNIT QJJAIITIT! VALUE - $ 

Liters - Cod 	............... cut 34,987 51,808 no 68,716 
N  708 17,391 Cut 938 23,340 

Suordfiah 805 10,617 

Hair seals 	................ 

226,489 295,849 Halibut 	........... 

Other 	........... 8,446 18,266 

11.e 	..................... 
Irish 	ss 	................ 
Other 	................... ... 42,628 

TOTAL VALUE RKR)R 	..........................459,899 

not aiai1b1e 	 0 less than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 7 - Output of By-products 

BY-IWCT UNIT QJIANTITY BY-PROUJCT UNIT QJl4rfl'y 

Cod:- Beirtng:- 
liver., fresh 	 • cut 369 scales 	 • cut 13,520 
livers, froa.n U  - offal seal 	 • ton 200 
liv.rs, canned 	................... Co. 71 - 
tongues, fresh 	................... cut 13 
tongu.., frozen - Berrin.g oil: -  
tongue., c.nn.d 	.................. ci 6 No. 2 	.......................... gal - 
skin 	............................ 18 offal 	............ 2,981 
essI, liver 	...................... ton 31,6 
,.eal,off*1 	........ 

.. 

10,078 Lobster:- 
offal 	........................... 

.. 

328 Ci 2,152 
tongue., salted 	.................. bbl • 6 paste or spread, canned 4.0691  

cut 12 

c.ut 

N  

.. 

37 Other:- 
roe, fresh 	........................ 
cheeki 	............................. 

Cod liver oil:- 

.. 

fertilizer 	......................N 

cut 116 
gal 8,001 

ta11ey, canned 	................ 

ton 

. 

3,3,47 
steaa-refimsd, crud 	........ 60,6 8,368 
sun-rotted, untanked 	.............. 

dsatearin.ted, sedicinsi 	•• 25,308 U - 
non-destearthated, nedicinal 	•••• N  23,595 

neal, offal 	..................... 

f.rtiliz.r 
tank.d 	...........................  - 

offal 	........................... 
neal, kelp 	...................... 

roe, fresh 55 
tanked, Crud., alkali 6,020 

livers, fresh 	................... 

Other oils:- 
sun-rotted, ufltanked 	..........* gel 1,O2ui 

Eel ibut - stean-refined, crude 247 
cut, 27 N 209,859 liver., fresh 	.................. ... 

Oil 	............................. gal 4.11 
body 	............................ 
offal 	.............. • 10,305 

(1) NOT includi5g Newfoundland 

Table 8 - Inspections of Pickled Fish 

KIND 
TOTALS TO DATE 

KIND 
TOTALS TO DkTZ 

1954 	1953  195 	1953 
- 	1 000 lb. 	- - 	'000 lb. 	- 

HZRRM MACUNiX. 
Pickl.d, split:- Pickled, split:- 
fat 347 354 spring 	.. ................... 1,968 3,134 

328 597 1..4 28 
516 517 - 13 

Mo • 4 	................ 5 53 62 155 

Pickled, headless:- Pickled, fifleted:- 

bright 	........................... 
tropic 	.......................... 

fat 	......................... 6 12 - - 
11 12 - - 

tropic 	••••*' ............ S 1 0 - 32 
bright 	.......................... 

choice 	...................... 

fell 	...................... 

.. 

36 47 
Bloater.:- 

suer 	......................... 
fsj,J 	........................... 

- - 
choice (Class A) 	............. 5,61.1 5,056 
spring (Class B) 	............  . - - 

No.4 	....................... 

standard 	..................... 299 165 
No • 4 	...................••,•• - - 

spring 	...................... 
euser 	...................... 

Dtgby cicks 	................, 61 79 

No. 4 	....................... 

ALEJIVZS 
Boneless, 	ks6:- Pickled:- 
choice (Class A) 	............. 399 300 7,211 6,252 
standard 	.....................  .90 46 

standard 	.................... 
No.4 	......................  59 

(1) IM including Newfoundland 

0 l.ssthsn 500 	 - nil 
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ATURIC (1) 

?a1e 9 - Intended Disposition of Catch 
in percentages of quantity landed) 

8p31s TOTALS TO DAN SMIRS TOTALS TO DA2 

1954 1953  1954 1953 
P.C. P.C. p.c. P.C. 

COD HALIBUT  
4.7 4.2 92.0 93.6 

13.4 12.7 0.1 0.3 
Frozen, dressed 	............... 0.7 0.6 2 .2  2.3 

fillet 	............. .. 30.1 16.3 w 	fillet 	............. 5.7 3.8 
SaOkSd, dressed 	.............. 0.3 - S1ted 	..................... - - 

7.9 5.3 

	

, fillets 	............... 

	

Frozen, dressed 	.............. 

32.6 37.3 
U 	dried 	................, 8.1, 21.1 PLAICI 

boneless 	............. • 1.9 1.9 Fresh, dressed 	........... 0.6 1.0 
- 0.6 13.2 7.5 

4.0 3.8 

trash, dressed 	................. 

fillet 	................. 

Canned 	......................... 

82.0 87.7 
HADDOCK 0.2 - 

fillet 	................ 

9.3 1.4.4 

Salted, green 	.................. 

U • 28.0 34.3 RRI.NG 
2.1 0.5 

Non-food uee 	................ 

Fresh, round 	.............. 40.1 25.1 
fillet 	.............. • 55.1. 46.4 Frozen, round 	............ 1.7 2.9 

Fresh, dressed 	................. 

4.0 1.4 Kippered 	.................. 0.8 1.1 

Frozen, dressed 	................ 

0.7 1.9 

fillets 	.............. 

Vl.negs.r-cured 	............ 2.3 3.6 
oked, dres.ed 	................ 

0.4 0./. - 	U 	, fillet 8.7 8.9 
U 	,fillets 	................ 

	

Salted, gre.n 	................. 

	

dried 	................ • - 0.1 2.2 5.1 
Canned 	............. - 0.6 0.4 0.3 
Non-food uses 	.................. 0.1 - Salt, swked,lloaters 13.7 14.4 

U 	U 	, boneless 1.6 1.4 
POLLO Cannod (md. snack.) 	..... 1.7 2.0 

6.6 13.7 26.8 /.5.2 Fresh, dressed 	................. 
1.4 1.9 

Fresh, dressed 	............... 

fillet 	................. 
Froz.n • dressed 	.............. 1.7 1.5 S4RDINE.S 

1.1 3.2 6.8 43.5 
0.1 1.0 85.7 55.2 

b9.4 62.4 Non-food u..s 	............. 7.5 1.3 
U 	dried 	................ 17.9 1.4.2 

, fillet 	............... 

Frozen, dressed 	............... 

bonel 	............, - 0.1 
Canned 	............ 0.6 0.1, H.M12tOT. 
Non-food uses 	................ 1.2 1.6 27.0 18.9 

1.7 0.3 

Pickled 	.................... 

Frozen, round 	.............. 30.3 9.3 
li. 	AND CUSK Pickled 	.................... 17.2 42.2 

17.0 18.4 , fillets 9.9 5.1 

fillets 	................ 

U 	fillet. 	............... 

3./. 4.7 Canned 	............ 4.0 4.5 
Frozen 1  dressed 	.............. - - 

Fresh and salted 	............. 

9.9 19.7 
U 	, fillet 	...... 1.6 1.9 

4.8 2.5 

U 	, fillets 	............. 

Salted, green 	............... 36.1 35.7 

Non-food uses 	................ 

Fresh, round 	........... 

L0BSBS 
3.9 10.1 

fillet 	............... 

In shell 	................... 48.4 0.6 

Saoked, fillet 	................ 

bon.lees 	............... - 2.6 Meat 	......................., 20.6 22.7 
32.0 24.0 

Canned 	................. 

Non-food uses 	................ 

31.0 26.7 

k.d, fillets 	................ 
Salted, green 	.................. 

Non-food uses 	................ 0.9 0.1 
0.3 - 

Canned 	....................... 

CL+MS AND WL4HAIJOS 
HOSIFISH In shell 	......... ...., 32.2 30.2 

Fresh, dressed 	................. 

Fresh, dressed 	.............. 0.6 1.0 41.6 41.9 

U 	fillet 	................. 

0.6 1.2 
Meat 	......................... 
Canned 	.................... 25.2 27.1 

Frozen, dressed 	.. ........ - - Non-food uses 	....... 1.0 0.8 

U 	dried 	.................. 

U 	• fillets 	.............., 98.3 97.8 

Canned 	......................... 

ked, drassed 	................ - - 

&noked, dressed 	................ 

Salted, green 	............ ø,••• 0.4 - 

U 	fillets 	................. 

	

Non-food uses 	.................. 0.1 - 

CAIY1I 
Fresh, dressed 	........... 3.8 12.1 OTSTZRS 

24.8 15.9 l.a shell 	.......,., ........ 90.4 94.5 
Frozen, dressed 	............... - - Meat 	....... 0. 2  2.5 

fillet. 	................. 

fillet 	..... . 
Non-food uses 

71.2 
0.2  

72.0 Canned 	..................... 9.4 3.0 

(1) NOT including Neufoundland 	 - nil 
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QUANTIt'! VALUE 

1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 1 000 	lb. - - 	$'OOO 	- 

133 	138 28 	19 
826 	1,147 114 	141 
42 	52 1 	2 

376 	694 41 	55 
56 	83 2 	3 
63 	53 5 	2 

1 6496 2,167 191 222 

TOTALS TO DATE 

QUANTITY 

1954 	1  1953 
- 1 000 lb. - 

4,166 4,748 
6,110 6,435 

432 587 
1,592 1,811 
1,767 1,816 
3,493 1,597 

17,560 16,994 

SFZC33S VALUE 

Whitefish 
Pickerel (V. P1k.) 
Perch 
Saugsr .............. 
Pike (Jackfieh) 
Other ............... 

.....••• £VS4 	.....• 

1954 	1 	1953 
- 	$ , 000 - 

689 591 
911 985 

40 80 
197 118 

83 126 
127 115 

2,047 2,015 
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Table 10 - Lsndtns and Lend.d Values 

SKPIZAM 

8IXS 

NINI HONM3 TO END 07 SILM UMB 

QUA$TITT VAluE QUANTITY VALUE 

1954 1953 1954 1953  1954 1953 1954 1953 
 -cvi. - -1- - cvi. - -$- 

28 34 460 	530 Pickerel (Tahoe Pike) 207 195 2,880 2,405 
10 10 20 	20 Suckers 	............. 225 67 1,795 515 
- - - 	- Aleeiv.s 	..........., # 109,421 82,167 110,155 83,307 
- - si 	.......... 42 124 1,530 3,550 
- - - 	- 2,541 2,882 22,144 25,031 
- - - 	- 256 478 13,642 23,114 

1.4 17 1.40 	205 161. 418 1,640 4,205 
28 - 325 	- 

Shad 	.................. 

80 41 1,565 1,230 
- 1 - 	55 

Salaon 	................ 

Eels 	............ 

Sturgeon 	............ 

Other 	..., 2 4 85 210 

80 62 945 810 .,...... TOTALS ........ 112,938 86,375 155,436 143,567 

orraaio 	 Table 11 - LSD4LBge and Landed Values 

P.,lUe4 with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlif• Division of the Depertasnt of Lends and Forest. of Ontario. 

AU Oil ST 

SPICI3S 

L1T MONThS TO kND07 AIJJ8T 

QUAWZITY VALUE QuANTITY VAluE 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 	J 1953 1954 1953 

- 0000 lb. - - 	$'OOO - - '000 lb. - - 	1 . 000 - 

542 639 146 224 2,639 4,230 979 1,330 
110 111 13 22 

Whitefish 	... .......... 

Tallib 	.............. 418 477 63 93 
35 28 2 10 lake 8.rring 	........ 107 1.67 26 46 

306 250  63 62 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 2,052 1,936 1,1)8 488 
505 201 86 32 Blue Pickerel 	....... 2,454 3,584 402 373 
16 10 2 1 Banger 	..... 106 126 94 15 

568 452 38 54 2,732 1,386 256 175 
124 132 48 53 

Perch 	................. 

Lake Trout 	............ 798 985 289 381 
28 25 3 3 Pike (ackfish) 	..... 450 467 47 49 
15 21 13 21 Sturgeon 	............ 100 87 103 93 
98 111 3 3 773 920 22 39 
30 21 5 5 li3O 323 23 68 

550 71 14 3,248 566 218 81 
137 154 5 7 

Suckers 	............... 
Catfish 	.............. 

White Bass 	............ 

Other 	.............. 2,613 2,930 194 221 

3,064 2,226 453 51.1 .TOTALS ........ 18,630 18,164 3,182 	3,452 

MANITOBa 	 Table 12 - landings and Landed Values 

Published with the co-operation of the Gum and Fisher i.e Branch, Deprtaent of Mines and Natural Neecurcea, lianitobs. 
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Table 13 - Summary of Cold Storage Stocks of Frozen Fisk (1) 

with cap.rative holdings for last year and lest .onth 

OClVB12 1. 1954 	Septeaber 1, 1954 I 	October 1, 
CTION 1 - 	A FISH (Yxozen FreSh) 	 pjjy 	Revised 	 1953 

- 	thousand pound. - 
Cod, Atlantic 	... ............ Dressed 	.................... 129 148 207 

Yifl.ts 	............... 9,778 6,846 4,812 
1,017 850 1,247 

FilletS and Steaks 526 466 371 
Haddock 	..................... Dressed 	.................... 134 79 84 

Cod, Pacific 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

4,965 4,251 1,572 
331 282 193 

Fillets 	.................... 

Fillets 	..................... 63 86 75 
Halibut,Pacific 	........... .Dressed 	.................. 11,754 12,792 12,813 

Fillets and Steaka 1,475 1,612 1,677 
Herring, Atlantic 	........... Round 	.................... 3,567 3,592 8,181 
Herring, Pacific 	............ Round 	.................... 870 963 1,038 
Mackerel 	.................... Round or Dressed 2,493 2,601 875 

106 17 62 
Ros.fish (Ocean Perch) 	...... Fillet 	.................. 1.994 2.042 2.481 

177 233 390 Salmon, Atlantic 	.................... ... 1S• ............. 

Halibut, Atlantic 	........... Dressed 	.................... 

1,238 320 1,222 Salmon, Chu2 	................ Dressed 	.................... 
Fillets and Steaks 	.....,, 571 457 826 

4,809 2,617 4,143 

Fillet 	.................... 

Fillet. and Steaks 	....... 388 415 700 
Pink 	................ Dressed 	................ 178 170 502 

- - 10 

Cohn 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

882 771 1,099 
3 5 9 

Spring, White 	....... Dressed 	................. 860 641 1,051 
- - - 

	

Fillets 	.., ................. 
Spring, Pink 	........Dressed 	................... 182 151 329 

Fillets 	.................. - - 4 

Fillets 	.................... 
Spring, Red 	......... Dressed 	.................... 

Steelhead 	.......................... 142 138 161 

Fillets 	.................... 

Not Classified 	................................. 141 134 6 
9,571 6,052 10,450 SA1JN 1D'LLS 	............................. 
6,324 4,063 530 el1fish (lobsters, dens, Oysters etc.) 	.......... 

Other Sea Fish 	.............. AllForiaa 	........... 4,049 4,444 8,93 
51,186 55,621 TOTAL 	- 	A 7I 	(Frozen Fresh) 	........................  

SCT1ON 2 	- 	INLP4I) flSH (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	............... Round or Dressed 68 29 69 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	...... Round or Dressed 	......... 182 105 211 

Fillets 	.................... 493 472 448 
Cisco (Lake Herring) 	........ Round or Dressed 100 104 181 
Lake frout 	..................Round or Dressed 	...... 192 144 204 

59 68 14 
Perch 	....................... Round or Dressed 220 183 194 

Fillets 	.................... 

Pike (Jeckfi.h) 	.............Round or Dressed 	........ 153 169 151 
Seuger 	......................Round or Dressed 	....... 61 8 198 
Suckers 	.....................Round or Dressed 57 38 33 
Tallibea 	................. Round or Dressed 	..... 151 184 414 
Whitefish 	...................Dressed and Fillets 1,345 1,552 1,272 
Other Inland Fish 	...........All Forms 	........ 1.265 1 	,036 1,347 

4,346 4,092 4,736 TOTAL 	- 	INLAND FI1 (Frozen Fresh) 	...................... 

CTION 3 - 	A MD INLAND FIf (Frozen Smoked) 

1,490 1,666 832 
Cod, Pacific 	................Dressed 	................. 17 26 27 

Fillet 	.................... 47 79 44 
Haddock 	..................... Dressed 	............... 135 149 148 

Fillets 	.................. 42 50 46 
Salnn 	.............,....,,,.Fillets 	.................... 12 39 221 
S.. Herring 	................. Dressed 	.................. 463 493 986 

Cod, Atlantic 	...............Fillete 	.................... 

Ooldeye 	.....................Dressed 	.................. 102 52 17 
Other.......................    All. Form 84 131 69 

2,392 2,685 2,390 TOTAL 	- 	A AND INLAND FI 	(Frozen Smoked) 

ORAND tOTAL 	- 	AU. 70(8 F! AND 	R1T) FROZ3 65,884 57,963 62,747 
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Tabis 14 - &iryof Stock. of 8.lted fish 

with copsratio holdings for last year and last aonth 
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KDO Septenber 30, 1953 8KP1HMI*R 30 	1954 ugust 31, 1954 

- 	thoueand poundS 	- 
T-8AiIL) 71 	(pickl.d or ksch-ured) 

Cod 	••• 21,242 	 18,487 	 10,013 

Pollock 	.. •e 3,485- 	 3,345 	 2,789 

Hake 745 	 370 	 244 .................................................
Other (haddock, cuak etc.) 	........................... 131 	 85 	 118 

E1KD-SAL'iHD nsH  
2 , 848  1,430 1,133 

Cod, heavy-salted (oeM-dried) 	..................... 627 (2) 	324 211 
149 116 - 
130 - - 

Cod, Gasps ours 	(b.rd-dri.d) 	........ 1,072 786 719 

Cod, beavy-ealted (hard-dried) 	....................... 

Cod, Gasps ours 	(oni-dri.d) 	............. 643 470 61 

Cod, .lack-ealted (bard-dried) 	....................... 
Cod, slack-salted (ei.dried) 	....................... 

594 579 424 
7 69 18 Pol].00k 	.....• ........................................ 

Rake 	................................................. 
Other 	................................................ 17 20 - 

BOfl1L8 SALM 1I 	(fillets etc.) 
Cod 	too ........... 	........... ....n 400 337 184 
Other 	................................................ 50  

bbl. bbi. bbl. 
P1(ZI) 7If 

1,131 723 169 Herring, tat 	• 	........... e•. e .• 
658 200 88 

1,021 249 Herring, tropic 	............ 1,937 
Herring, scotck our 	................................ - . 

600 
- 

1,172 
- 1,120 Herring, vinsg.r-cursd 	.............................. 

Herring, vinegsr-cuxwd fillet 	...................... - 1,124 - 

Herring, bright 	...................................... 

Mackerel, spring 	................................... 7 .,63.0 9,351 (6) 	7,351 
Hackerel, soner 	................................... 50 - - 

66 Mackerel, manor fillets 	............... 913 - 
- - - 

261 - - 
M.&.z'sl, fall 	• ...................................... 
Ma*srsl,taflfilletI 	............................... 
Lint... 	........... ø ................... •41••• 24,811 19,814 16,430 

. 

boxes boxes boze. 
BLOA1H 	(herd-cured, smoked round herring) 317,248 229,063 194,486 

Septenber 20, 1953  SEPTERM 20, 1954 August 20, 1954 

- 	thousand pounds 	- NI0UNDLAND 	- 	COl 

SHOEZ - 	dry large 	••O••t• ...................... 1,423 	 975 	 372 
17,205 	 13,314 	 1,757 

787 	 766 	 1,083 
dry sail 	.................• 	............... 

906 	 770 	 1,551 
tnocp1ets1y ou. 	............................. 
light salted •altbu.lk 	......................... 
hsarysaltedsaitbu.11 	..• 11990 	 - 	 - 

BAX - 	dry large 	............. - - - 
d.ry nail 	.......... - - - 
inooaplstel.y aar.d 	....................•.....• - - - 
heavy salted saltbu1.k 	.................., - - - 

TAFR ADOR AND K90FOUNDLAND SOFT CUIR 	- 
ordinary 	..................................... 1,663 977 5 

68 .ai..4ry 	..................................... 391 191 
bard-dry 	..................................... 2b5 264 19 
washed and pressed 	........................... 90 350 11 
saltbu.ik 	.................... . ................ 5,778 7,497 5,394 

J3NI1J1W 	....................... 30,1.98 25,104 10,280 

Includes some (1) slack-salted hard-dried (2) slack-salted seat-dried (3) other (4) other pickled herring (5) vinegar-
cured tilletB (6) other pickled. These changes made to avoid disclosure of confidential information. 
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bl• 15 - INFORM of 7t*an7 Procti 

qUMUTr I 	TAWZ 
IEW AID OOEWW 07 oiam 

1954 	1 	1953 	1954 

- '000 lb. - 	- $ - 

TOTAL 	 . . 	.. .. 	5,454,634 4,713,502  

YMP)7I 	.. . 8,796 5,470 1,084810 682,541 

193 12.1 35,152 13,910 Cod and rsl.t.d aped.. 	................... 
U.S.A . 123 121 24,291 13,910 

E.11at 	 • 1,037 626 187,128 127,829 
U.S.A. 	•s•e•.eSe.e•.• ........ ...... 1,010 626 182,865 127,829 

Maim 	.... .. 317 246 93,592 81,853 
116 40 19,883 9,395 

U.S.A. 	• ................................ 201 206 73,709 72,458 

Other 	..................................... 7,249 4,477 768,938 458,949 
U.S.A.................................. 4,898 3,034 280,341 25.4,838 

CUM ................. ................. 1,624 1,333 225,195 175,443 

Cod etc., wet-salt.d 	..................... 2 U 4,258 759 
16 11 2,389 759 

1,192 851 126,666 81,414 

U L.A...................................

N.th.r1sM. 	............................ 392 293 54,957 38,873 
K.r?tng, pickled 	........................... 

462 341 34,847 20,860 

Other 	........ 407 471 94,271 93,270 
U.S.A............................... 54 135 12,106 19,001 	- 

CAM= 7Z 	................ ............... ... ... 1,474,028 1,016.423 

Ancbo,ie., uzdin 	................... 1,174 905 670,619 560,599 
833 628 512,086 417,748 lorasy 	............................... 
115 114 65,615 66,597 Portugal 	................................ 

Pjichard 	................................ 287 a 41.832 - 
U.S.A. 	...... ........ - - - 

Othn' 	..................................... ... ... 761,577 455,824 

tTpI 	.................................  ... ... 1,153,254 1,245,740 

23 57 13,229 28,731 Lobst.r., fr. 	........................... 
U.S.A. 	... ...... ........................ 23 

. 

55 13,105 27,632 

Oy.t.ts, fresh 	........................... ... ... 224,656 225,257 
225257 - - ... ... 46 U.S.A . 	........... . .................... .. 

Oth.r, freak 	..................... ... ...... .., ... 1.4,516 16,801 

Cassid 	...... ... 

. 
... 900,853 974,951 

SCIILAIIW8 	..... ........................ ... ... 1,517,347 1,593,355 

.............................. 1 1,388 88 81,282 

Ihali and apeZR oil 	....................., 114 382 17,448 52,516 
U.S.A . 	................................. 23 143 6,897 lb,506 

Oil, 	oncantratd acd for fortifying ... ... 193,697 192,438 
... 

. 

... 114,154 108,747 

Other oil 	• 	........................* ... . .. 605,407 491,798 

U.S.A................................... 

Other pI'oet 	......................... • 
U.S.A. 	............................ 

0 ... 700,707 775,321 
... ... 629,339 

not aai1abls 	 - all 
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Sspt.aber 1954 
Table 16 - IXPORTS of Pishery Products 

Nine nouths to and of Sept enber 

cU.NTI1'f 	 VAZUi 
IMM AND flESTINAi!1ON 

1954 	1 	1953 	 1954 	 1953 
- '000 lb. - 	 '00O - 

TOTAL IMPORTS 	 • 	95,218 j 	86,348 

FR1M OR PRO7i, MOLE ON DRR 	(1) 	. 134,885 134,742 22,380 22,655 

1,843 
485 

3,158 
896 

168 
105 

295 
199 

Cod, Atlantic: 
fresh, dressed 	 • 
frozen, dressed 	 • 

Cod, lingeod etc., Pacific: 
fresh, dressed 	 • 
frozen, dressed 	 • 

1,355 
194 

1,076 
428 

94 
36 

78 
68 

Haddock etc.: 	(2) 
4,227 8,304 131 275 fresh, dressed 	............................ 
100 615 19 135 frozen, dressed 	........................... 

Halibut: 
fresh, dressed 	............................ 6,191 

9,788 
39,230 
4,290 

4,398 
7,756 

33,379 
1,764 

1,491 
2,667 

610 
494 

1,155 
2,126 

425 
183 

frozen, dressed 	........................... 
Herring, see 	................................. 

Sa1nn, Atlantic: 
fresh, shole or dressed 	................... 
frozen, shale or dressed 

533 
599 

784 
579 

295 
369 

376 
301 

gackerel 	..................................... 

Salaon, Pacific: 
fresh, Wiole or dressed 	................... 

aelte, fresh or frozen 	...................... 

5,760 
8,271 
2,302 

6,783 
7,954 
3,365 

1,814 
2,237 

472 

2,041 
21459 

837 
frozen, ,thole or dressed 	.................. 

Other sea fish 	............................... 10,582 12,533 1,521 1,515 

95,750 93,772 12,523 12,148 (a) 	Totals, 	ea fish 	........................ 

1.4.4 
1.43 

2,191 
8,843 

141 
706 

2,195 
8,685 

21 
85 

316 
2,278 

22 
125 
378 

2,193 

isis 	......................................... 
Lake Herring 	................................. 
Perch 	........................................ 

1,931 1,964 265 249 
1,270 2,002 275 351 

Sturgeon 	.................................... 347 
Trout 	....................................... 2. 638 

334 
2,806 

32.1 
813 

34 
854 

Pickerel 	..................................... 
Pike 	......................................... 

150 150 22 20 

sauger 	....................................... 

TuUibee 	..................................... 
Whitefish: 

11,764 12,888 3,853 3,791 fresh 	..................................... 
1,914 2,990 639 912 frozen 	.................................... 

Other fresh.ater fish 	........................ 7,500 6,109 969 950 

39,135 40970 9,857 10,187 (b) 	Totals, freshwater fish 	................. 

FREJi AND F2N yiuii's 	....... (1) 82,451 65,590 19,262 15,660 

Catfish 	......................... ............ 1,366 ... 321 
Cod, ,t1antic: 

fresh 	..................................... 3,924 

. 

3,902 750 711 
frozen 	.................................... 30,061 

16,385 
20, 113 
12,1.71 

5,668 
3,606 

3,400 
2,767 

Ocean Perch (Nosefish) 	....................... 9,366 8,222 11909 1,691 
Flatfish 	..................................... 10,634 12,290 3,080 3,829 
Other sea fish fillets 	....................... 1,514 1,618 419 551, 

73,248 58,616 15,753 12,952 Totala, sea fish fillets 	................ 

4,037 4,161. 1,957 1,750 

Haddock, pollock, hake, cusk 	................. 

1,138 1,078 328 259 
721 596 218 175 

Pickerel 	..................................... 
Pike 	......................................... 

3,307 1,500 - 1,006 524 

9,203 7,338 3,509 2,708 

Whitefish 	.................................... 
Other freshwater fillets 	..................... 

Totals, freshwater fillets 

(1) aath saltet in U.S.A. 	(2) haddock, pollock, hake, cask, ocean perch (rosefiab), catfish 
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b1. 16 - 	at Pishsrj Ploducts - oontiaied 

Nina months to and of September 

qVANTITY YAWl 
l 	AND ECOMMATION 

1954 	 1953 1954 1953  
- 	0000 	lb. 	- - 	$'ooO - 

9,479 	7,287 1.046 990 

87 195 23 46 

I'wWwall 	................................. 

U.S.A. 	.................................. 82 185 22 44 

Herring, see 	...... 8,341. 5,862, 750 649 - 
2,933 2,496 236 246 Doalnican Republic 	......................  
4,532 2,231 386 229 

Haddock 	..................................... 

540 855 105 1.49 

Cod fillets 	................................ 909 1,141 230 ____________ 

U.S.A.................................... 

U.S.A . 	............. ..................... 891 1,128 226 256 

Haddock .tc., fillets 	..................•, 94 
1,8 

50 
57 

20 
23 

10 
26 

Haiti 	.................................... 

84,498 

. 

84,672 12,563 12,585 

66,899 62,507 10,097 9,822 

Othu skd fish 	........................... 

2,271 2,052 268 24.4 
10,620 10,395 1,678 1,692 

Trinidad 	........................... 3,219 3,263 489 480 

AAI71 	................................. 

Barbados 	.................................. 
3aica 	.................................. 
I..seerd Win.duerd Is. 2,241, 2,187 300 280 

Cod, ss1d and dried 	.................. ...... 

cub 	.................................. 9,759 8,429 1,535 1,463 
Dosinican Republic 	........... 303 337 34 45 
Italy 	.................... 3,589 3,392 517 535 

2,786 3,718 424 593 Portugal 	.................................. 
1.4,124 19,906 1,842 2,965 Puerto Rico 	.............................. 

U.S.A.................................... 2,304 2,053 407 375 
Brazil 	................................... 9,368 - 1,529 - 

Cod, salted bon.lses 	. ...................... 2,889 2,988 743 785 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 2,363 2 1615 607 681 

Cod, 	.t-salt.d 	........................... 4.082 3.832 421. 340 
.6,072 3,832 424 340 

Haddock etc., salted and dried 9,452 7,860 1,202 1,206 

U.S.A....................................

British (zian 	......................... 800 

. 

149 101 21 
Cuba 	................................... 40 145 5 23 

6,717 5,916 838 900 
623 429 82 68 

U.S.A......................... 	........ 177 203 22 31 

Doaintcsxi Republic 	....................... 
Puerto Rico 	.............................. 

Haddock etc.. salted boneless 	...........•,. 25). 136 38 24 
U.S.A ........................... 166 123 26 21 

852 7,127 54 389 Herring, dry-salted 	......................... 
Other s.lted fish 73 222 5 19 

PIGKM FI 	.............. 24,288 28,325 2,365 2,697 

7,066 7,229 449 451. Alewives 	... .....•e••*••.••.••..s.... 

Herring, sea 	................ 12,292 16.736 1.184 1.492 
2,380 1,865 159 130 aaica 	................................ 0 
9,961 14,472 1,020 1,330 

	

U.S.A. 	. .................................. 

	

Meck.rel 	.................................,, 4,349 3,749  469 
Jamlea 	............................. 2,568 2,324 299 305 

1,195 862 173 105 U.S.A. 	 ........................ 

Other pickled fish 	......................... 81 611 186 262 

- nil 
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1954 1953 1954 1 	1953 

- 	 9000 lb. 	- 

CANNED FISH 	 ... 52,100 45,186 15,559 	12,749 

877 613 134 93 
- 

2 
393 

- 

22 
319 

0 
71 

3 
53 

Malay 	................................... 
Belgian Congo 	............. 

Sardines 	...................... 6,060 6.410 1.162 1.184 
530 361 100 68 British Cis.na 	............... ........., 

Cubs 	................................... 
3 

387 
303 
358 

1 
64 

54 
63 

U.S.A.................................. 0 189 0 22 

ilerTiOg, sea 	................................ 

1.4. 837 38.01.0 1L.l8h. 11.1.1.5 
29,274 12,664 6,095 4,303 

U.S.A.................................... 

U.k. 	.................................. 
Barbados 	......................... 258 194 61 45 

Belgian Congo 	............................ 

Belgium 	................................ 6,096 1,480 1,629 

SsJ.n 	...................................... 

Italy 	............................. 1,702 
1,931 

1,851 
1,213 

392 
488 

1,4.4 
308 

13,655 10,313 3,675 ,283 
Netherlands 	.............................. 
U.S.A.................................... 

Oth.r canned fish 	..........................  123 79 27 

27,320 26,581 15,297 15,1.95 

Clams, fresh and frozen 	.................. 2.955 3.908 680 810 
2,143 3,104 147 218 

812 804 533 592 

Lobsters, fresh and frozen 	................ 21.1.31 20.181 12.300 12.21.3 
21,431 20,184 12,300 12,243 U.S.A............... 

M)LUJSCS 00 CRUSTAL.)ANS 	.................... 

In shell 	................................. 

Other, fresh and frozen 	.................... 1,959 1,368 627 623 

alucked 	.................................. 

841 867 1.611 1,683 
21 26 47 59 Belgium 	................................ 

Lobsters, canned 	........................... 

U.S.A.............................. 617 652 1,113 1,269 

Other shellfish oamnsd 	..................... 134 254 79 136 

ICScZLLANU$ ..............................  

Meal 	.......................................  

	

U .S.A. 	.... .............................. 

Oil, gr.yfith liver 

	

U.S.A. 	........................ .......... 

Oil, other pharemceutical 
U.S.A................................... 

Oil, Cod liver, crude 
Oil, herring, industrial 
Oil, seal ........................... 
Oil, 	a1e 	.................................  
Other oils 
Other products ................... .......... 

	

6,746 	 3,517 

	

52.393 	 11,53' 	 3,626 	 abc 

	

51,149 	 14,521 	 3,449 	 868 

______________ 	 21 	 1 	 10 

4,640 5,169 388 466 

139 812 16 94 
4 1 518 286 388 43 

- 1,04.4 - 95 
1,413 3,376 147 247 

33 192 46 65 
2,090 1,589 

not available 	- nil 
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Table 17 	- 	Index Number., Wholesale Price. of Piah.xy Product. and Ral.vant Sari.. 

1949 to 1954 

Fishery Meat Fo,l Salaries Conauer Price Index 
Products Fresh Dressed Industrial - 

e Wholesale Whole.al• Coapo.it. Canada U.S.A. U.L. 

1935 - 	1939 	• 100 1949 • 100 1949 • 100 1947 - 1949 Jan.15  1952 
.100 •100 

1949 	Average 257.3 297.6 210.2 100.0 100.0 101.8 83.4 
260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 86.0 
283.3 
279.8 

423.1 
343.6 

262.0 
194.5 

125.6 
140.3 

113.7 
116.5 

111.0 
113.5 

94.0 
102.6 

259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 114.4 105.8 

258.9 298.4 198.8 155.3 115.7 115.0 105.9 
September 259.4 283.0 198.8 157.0 116.2 1.15.2 105.7 

260.9 278.0 204.8 158.7 116.7 115.4 105.7 

1953 	Average 	............ 

Noviber 257.1 265.8 216.9 157.4 116.2 115.0 106.0 

1953 	Auat 	............. 

December 256.6 269.7 216.9 154.9 115.6 11.4.9 105.6 

1950 	Average 	............ 

1951 	Average 	............ 

1952 	Average 	............ . 

261.1 287.6 210.8 145.3 115.7 115.2 105.8  1954 	January 	............ 

February 260.6 285.0 192.8 146.2 115.7 115.0 105.6 
March 	.............. 260.4 283.1 192.8 1.47.6 115.5 114.8 106.6 

October 	............ 

263.6 286.1 168.7 145.7 115.6 114.6 107.0 
256.6 297.9 162.7 1.46.8 115.5 115.0 106.7 
248.9 313.8 162.7 1.48.9 116.1 115.1 107.3 

AW11 	.............. 

July 	............. 250.4 304.4 150.6 153.9 116.2 115.2 109.1 

May 	................ 

June 	............... 

August 	............. 250.9 282.8 138.6 155.0 117.0 115.0 108.4 

Table 18 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

Leptember 15th 

(cents per pound as landed) 

1954 j 1953 I 1954 1 1953 I 1954 1 1953 I 1954 1 1953 1 1954 I 1953 

Reporting Point Cod 	(market) Halibut 

inshor, offshore medium chicken 

3 3 3 3 20 - 20 
3* 3 3* 3 - 28 - 23 

Yarmouth 	................ 3 3 3 2 - - - - 
- 3 - 2 - - - - ur1. 	................... . 

Caraquet 	................. 3 2 3 2j - - - - 
3 2 3 2* - - 

St. John's, Ntld. 	........ 2* 2 2* 2 15 15 15 15 
Ramea 	.................... 2 2* 2* 2* 15 - 15 - 

Haddock (large) Herring Rosifish Lobster 

North Sydney 	............. . 

Halifax 	.................. . 

North Sydney 	........... 51 5 - - - - - - 

Grand River 	.............. . 

Halifax 	.......... 5 

. 

5 - 1* 21 21 - - 
Yarmouth 	.................  41 it - - - - 
SDuris 	...................  5 - - - - - - 
Caraquet 	................. - 4 - 11 - 2 - - 
Grand River 	.............. - - - 1 - - - - 

3 3 - - 2 2 - - St. John'., Nfld.......... 
a. 	.................... 3* 3 - - 2 2 - - 

Hake 

- 	1 
1 	1 
- 	1* 
- 	1 
1 	1 
1 	- 

- nil 	 ... not available 
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Coawodity unit Halifsz Montreal Toronto Vthnipsg Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 

lb .222 .273 .294 - - 
Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5's .221 - .252 .290 - 
Cod fillets, sacked .317 .339 .353 - 
Halibut, 10-40 lb., fresh or frozen 	•••• N  •395 - - - - 
Haddock fillet., fresh, unwrapped .315 .373 .392 .473 - 
Herring, kippered .200 .250 .249 .257 - 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............ 

N  - .160 .181 - - iiackerel, frozen round 	................... 
a  - .312 .261 .450 - 

ATLANTIC CANNhD 

Saelta, frozen, No. 1 	.................... 

484. 37.22 34.86 36.56 39.73 39.15 
l003e (a) 	8.70 8.54 8.48 8.99 - 

PACIFiC 

Halibut, frozen, 10-1.0 lb., headless 
lb. - .367 .341 .320 .252 

Silverbrigbt, frozen, headless and 
N  - 360 310 313 242 

Coho, frozen, headless and dressed N - .535 .479 .470 .384 

lobsters, Fancy Grade 	.................... 
Sardine., not 	oked, in oil 	............. 

Lingcod, fresh 	........................... U - - - - .145 
PACIFIC CANN) 

and dressed 	..................... 

i,84. 19.26 18.18 18.17 18.25 16.75 

dressed 	......................... 

" 11.65 1.1.17 10.91 10.74 9.17 
&ickeye, grade A 	......................... 

INLAND 
Pink, graae A 	............................ 

lb. - - .301 - - Whitefish, fresh 	......................... 
a - - .240 .193 - Whitefish, frozen 	........................ 

Lake Trout, fresh 	........................ N - - .447 - - 

(a) Based 05 a now *tce sanpl., therefore not coaparabls with rices pablished prior to February, 1953 

Table 20 - Netail Prices, Septewber 

Coodity unit Halifax Nontr.al Toronto Vsncouv.r 

ATLANTIC 

lb .322 .1.00 .459 - 
Cod fillets, frozen, packaged - - .333 - 

N  .388 .462 .529 .532 
Yjnn.nHaddi. 	............ ...$ø•.,e.,,,..., - .500 .527 .515 

N  •454 .528 .590 - 
U  .284 .380 .375 .350 

Cod fillets, saok.d 	................................... 

Wackerel, frozen 	.....................................  - - .305 - 
Smelts, frozen. No. 1 	................................  . - .480 .480 - 
Sln steaks, fresh or frossa 	....................... .740 .708 - - 

ATLArrIC CANNEL) 

lobsters, Fancy Grade, not at. 6 oz................... tin .887 .869 .825 .908 
Sordinel, amked, in vegetable oil, 3 	OZ. flat 	...... .094 .089 .091 .099 

Cod fillets, fresh or frozen, not packaged 	............ 

PACIFIC 

Sslnon etsaks, fresh or frozen:- 
lb 

. 

- .682 .811 - 
N - - - .595 

Haddock fillets, fresh 	................................ 
Herring, kippered 	..................................... 

- - .515 - 
- - - 300 

Coho 	.......................................... 
S'i.ng 	........ . ...... •., 	.................. 

(A) 	.614 .693 .744 - 
N - - .643 4,50 

PM IFIC CND 

Halibut steaks, fresh 	...... ........, .................. 
Halibut steaks, rrozn 	................................ 

Sockeye, grade A. 8 os. flat 	............. tin .452 .424 .392 .392 

Silverbright 	.................................. 
LLDgOOd, fresh 	.................................... 

INLAND 

N  .236 .230 .225 .221 Fancy Pink, 8 01. flat 	................................ 

Uhit.fiah, fresh 	...... lb. - - .543 - 
Ink. Trout, fresh 	• .........,••,,••,, .................. N - - .760 - 

(A) - Atlantic 
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PEC}IERIES CANADIENNES - SEFTE}iBRE 1954 

CANADA 

Les débarquements do poisson de mer au Canada ont donné en septembre 182,-
435,000 llvres d'une valeur cie 411,348,000, soit une augmentation cle 3 p. 100 quant 
au poids et de 4? P. 100 en valeur au regard de 177,030,000 livres d'une valeur do 
W7,?12,000 pour septembre 1953. 

Durant lee neuf premiers nxis de l'année, lee aébarquements ont été de 1,-
433 millions de livres au 12 p. 100 de plus qu'en 1953 (1,278 millions); d'autres 
part, la valeur de 1954, 67,756,000, surpasse de 7 p. 100 celle ae 1953, 63,189,-
000. 

ATLANTLgUE 

Stir la c6te de 1'Atlantique, lee débarqueznents et leur valeur en septembre 
1954 ont été do 132,956,000  livres et de 4,723,000, contre 119,933,000  livres et 
*3,643,000 pour le mime mole de 1953,  colt une augmentation de 11 p.  100 quant au 
poida et de 29 p.  100 quant a la valeur. 

Durant lee neuf premiers mois, lee débarquements se sont chi.ffrés par 1,-
107 mIllions de livres et 441078,000,  colt des avancee de 7 et de 6 p. 100 sur lee 
chiffree correspondants de 1953, 1,039 millions de livres et 38,867,000. 

En Nouvelle-Ecosse, ciurant lee neuf premiers mole cie l'année, la valeur 
des débarquements en général est clemeurée un peu plus élevée qu'en 1953,  de  5 P. 100 
malgré tine baisse de 3 P. 100 pour le homctrd. 

La prise do sardines au Nouveau-Brunswick, bien que d'un volume un peu 
moindre quo l'an dernier, a vu sa valeur augmenter de 40 p.  100. 

PACIFIUE 

En Colombie-Britannique, lee recettee des pcheurs en septembre se sont 
chiffrées par $6,625,000, soit 16 plus haut total jamais atteint pour Ce mole. La 
valeur du saumon débarqué a été de $6071,000, soit plus de 96 p. 100 du total. La 
valeur du saumon sockeye a été do 43,553,000,  ou 56 p. 100 do la valeur totale. 

STOCKS 

Les stocks do poisson congelé le ler octobre se chlffraient par 65,884,000 
livres, dont 63,492,000  livres de poisson I rais et 2,392,000 livres de Poisson fume. 

EXPORTATIONS 

Lee exportationa de poisson et de produits du Poisson durant les neat 
premiers mole ont atteint tine valeur do 4095,218,000 en 1954,  soit 10 p.  100 de plus 
qu'en 1953.  Les ventes de filets frais et congelés aux marches américains conti-
nuent d'augmenter, male il faut remarquer que leB blocs de poisson entrent dana 
cette catégorie. 


